Public Safety Committee Regular Meeting

March 19, 2024 @ 10:00 AM Watch Live on YouTube

Seabrook Island Town Hall, Council Chambers 2001 Seabrook Island Road Seabrook Island, SC 29455



Virtual Participation: Individuals who wish to participate in the meeting via Zoom may call (843) 768-9121 or email kwatkins@townofseabrookisland.org for log-in information prior to the meeting.

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL & FOIA STATEMENT
- 2. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES
 - <u>Public Safety Regular Meeting:</u> February 20th, 2024
- 3. OLD BUSINESS ITEMS
 - St. Johns Fire District (STJFD) / Charleston County Sherif's Office (CCSO)
 - Speed Limit Update on Seabrook Island Road
 - Debris Management Services Update

4. NEW BUSINESS ITEMS

- CC EMD, April 2024
- Public Safety Communications Initiatives
- Disaster Recovery Council (DRC), future schedule
- Comprehensive Emergency Plan (CEP) Update
- Cyber-Security (FEMA Materials)

5. ITEMS FOR INFORMATION OR DISCUSSION

- Citizen Comments
- Committee member concerns and/or unscheduled items
- Next Regular Meeting will be held on April 16th, 2024

6. ADJOURNMENT